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Peter Marschall <rncocnevada@gmail.com>

Fwd: The FY 2019 CoC Program Competition is Now Open

RNCoC <rncocnevada@gmail.com> 3 July 2019 at 17:02
To: Kelly Marschall <kmarschall@socialent.com>, Elaine Nye <fcaahumboldt@gmail.com>, Ester Quilici
<vc_coo@frontiernet.net>, "ESTER QUILICI (ester@vitalityunlimited.org)" <ester@vitalityunlimited.org>, Jackee Stewart
<sshousing@churchillcounty.org>, Janice Maddox <jmaddox@health.nv.gov>, Janine Robinson <fcaafinance@gmail.com>,
Kelsey Eisenzimer <keisenzimer@nevadaoutreach.org>, Lovia Larkin <lovia.larkin@vitalityunlimited.org>, Marika Baren
<mbaren@socialent.com>, "Mary Jane Ostrander (mostrander@carson.org)" <mostrander@carson.org>, Nevada Outreach
<exedir@nevadaoutreach.org>, "Shannon Ernst (ssdirector@churchillcounty.org)" <ssdirector@churchillcounty.org>, Theresa
Green <theresa.green@vitalityunlimited.org>, Theresa Green <vc_adm2@frontiernet.net>
Bcc: Kelly Marschall <kmarschall@socialent.com>, Tauri Royce <troyce@bitfocus.com>, Alaine Kliewer-Nye
<fcaahumboldt@gmail.com>, Alivia Flewellen <alivia@nvfish.com>, Amanda Osborne <aosborne@elkocountynv.net>, Amber
Neff <amber.neff@housing.nv.gov>, Ana Huntsberger <ahuntsberger@health.nv.gov>, Anne Schiller
<asantina@icloud.com>, Barbara Mason <barbara.mason@westcare.com>, Beckie Pinkston <bpinkston@health.nv.gov>,
"Bpinkston@health.nv.gov" <Bpinkston@health.nv.gov>, Brian Burris <brianburriss@health.nv.gov>, Carol Johnson
<johnsonca@churchillcsd.com>, "ccoad@cccomm.net" <ccoad@cccomm.net>, Cheyanne Lane
<Cheyanne@tahoeyouth.org>, Chris Murphey <chrism@newfrontiernv.us>, Chrystal Morgan <chrystalm@newfrontiernv.us>,
Crystal Kleidosty <ckleidosty@nvrural.org>, Dave Gibson <dhgibson@carson.org>, Desiree Barnson
<wpsocserv3@sbcglobal.net>, Diane Hills <cadvstaff2@frontier.com>, "DOTTYE DEXTER (vc_cfo@frontiernet.net)"
<vc_cfo@frontiernet.net>, Edrie LaVoie <elavoie@lyon-county.org>, Elaine Zimmerman <ezimmerman@lincolnnv.com>, Erin
Mackel <EMACKEL@dwss.nv.gov>, Ester Quilici <vc_coo@frontiernet.net>, "ESTER QUILICI (ester@vitalityunlimited.org)"
<ester@vitalityunlimited.org>, Esther Wahl <ewahl@douglasnv.us>, Heather Benson <hbenson@lyon-county.org>, Jackee
Stewart <sshousing@churchillcounty.org>, Jackie Rhea <casemgr@aedv.org>, Janice Maddox <jmaddox@health.nv.gov>,
Janine Robinson <fcaafinance@gmail.com>, "Jean L. Barrette (Jbarrette@diversifynevada.com)"
<Jbarrette@diversifynevada.com>, Jim Peckham <Jim@nvfish.com>, Joyce Buckingham <executive_director@mail.carson-
family.org>, Julee King <jking@bitfocus.com>, Karen Beckerbauer <kbeckerbauer@douglasnv.us>, Karen Gordon
<kgordon@doe.nv.gov>, Karyn Smith <ksmith@co.nye.nv.us>, Kathleen Bent <kbent@health.nv.gov>, Kim VanSickle
<kvansickle@nvrural.org>, Kristy Mills <Kimberle@nvrural.org>, Kristy Mills <kmills@nevadaoutreach.org>, "LCSW Elizabeth
Pope (Elizabeth.Pope@va.gov)" <Elizabeth.Pope@va.gov>, Lena Frias <lfrias@nvrural.org>, "Lisa Erquaiga
(nncilf@cccomm.net)" <nncilf@cccomm.net>, Lisa Lee <director@aedv.org>, Lovia Larkin
<lovia.larkin@vitalityunlimited.org>, Mae Worthey-Thomas <mwortheythomas@housing.nv.gov>, Mae Worthey-Thomas
<theresa.green@vitalityunlimited.org>, Marika Baren <mbaren@socialent.com>, Martha Welden
<mwelden@housing.nv.gov>, "Mary Jane Ostrander (mostrander@carson.org)" <mostrander@carson.org>, Natalie Stering
<NStering@vetsresource.org>, Niki Linn <niki.linn@hcnv.us>, Peter Marschall <pmarschall@socialent.com>, Sandi Smith
<lcss@att.net>, "Shannon Ernst (ssdirector@churchillcounty.org)" <ssdirector@churchillcounty.org>,
"SHAUNGRIF@aol.com" <SHAUNGRIF@aol.com>, Shayla Holmes <sholmes@lyon-county.org>, Shelly Benge
<sbenge@ruralclinics.nv.gov>, Sherry Smith <ssmith@fishelko.org>, Sierra Rich <srich@socialent.com>, Sue Haut
<shaut@health.nv.gov>, Tenea Smith <tenea@ruralnvcounseling.org>, Terri Farnworth <officemgr@aedv.org>, Theresa
Green <vc_adm2@frontiernet.net>, Tiffany Stickney <tstickney@winnemuccadvs.org>, Toni Acuff <seniornuts@yahoo.com>,
Torey Johnson <tojohnson@health.nv.gov>, Tracy Spears <tracy.spears@mail.house.gov>, "Valerie Pachecho
(valeriep@newfrontiernv.us)" <valeriep@newfrontiernv.us>, "Yvette Waters (cadvdir@frontiernet.net)"
<cadvdir@frontiernet.net>

Dear RNCoC Stakeholders,

The FY 2019 No�ce of Funding Availability (NOFA) for the Con�nuum of Care was published today. Please read the
no�ce listed below. It outlines changes and opportuni�es for this year's compe��on. 
 
I have a�ached the amount of funding available for the RNCoC compe��on (ARD Document) and included a copy of
the NOFA. 
 
Please note there is a mandatory applicant mee�ng for any organiza�on interested in learning more about applying
for the compe��on. It is scheduled as a zoom mee�ng or you can come in person to Social Entrepreneurs, Inc. at
6548 S. McCarran Blvd, Suite B.  
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Also a�ached is the agenda for the mandatory applicant mee�ng which includes the �meline of NOFA ac�vi�es. 
 
Please rsvp to srich@socialent.com if you plan to a�end. 

Thank you! 
 
Kelly 
[Quoted text hidden]
-- 
Thank you,
Rural Nevada Continuum of Care (RNCoC)

To be removed from this list, simply reply with "Remove" in the subject line.
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CoC Applicant Mandatory Meeting 

Agenda 

July 12, 2019 

1:00 pm to 4:00 pm  

Topic: RNCoC Mandatory Applicant Meeting 

Time: Jul 12, 2019 01:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada) 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://zoom.us/j/903012879 

One tap mobile 

+16699006833,,903012879# US (San Jose) 

+14086380968,,903012879# US (San Jose) 

Dial by your location 

        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 

        +1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose) 

        +1 646 876 9923 US (New York) 

Meeting ID: 903 012 879 

Or attend in person: Meeting Location: 6548 S. McCarran Blvd. Suite B Reno, Nevada 

 Timing Topic Lead 

9:00 am Welcome and introductions Kelly Marschall 

9:15 am Competition overview for 2019 Kelly Marschall 

9:45 am Timeline and process for submission of 

applications (see timeline below) 

Kelly Marschall 

10:15 am Review of HUD rating and ranking tool Kelly Marschall 

10:45 am Bonus project discussion, including DV Bonus  All applicants 

11:00 am Reallocation and expansion discussion All applicants 

11:15 am Register applicant projects (for those who have 

not yet registered) 

All applicants 

11:50 am Meeting wrap-up and adjournment  Kelly Marschall 
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Application timeline 
 

Activity Deadline 

NOFA released  July 3, 2019 

Mandatory Applicant Meeting July 12, 2019 

Deadline to update APRs August 23, 2019 

Applications due August 23, 2019 

Applications submitted to raters August 28, 2019 

Rating and Ranking September 4, 2019 

Mandatory Applicant Rating and Ranking Debrief September 6 or 9, 2019 

Revised project applications due (Close of Business) September 12, 2019 

Written notice to project applicants regarding application 

status 

September 13, 2019 

Full application (consolidated application, project 

applications, priority listing, and all attachments) posted to 

website 

September 27, 2019 

Consolidated application due to HUD in E-Snaps by 8:00 

pm EST (5:00 pm PST) 

September 30, 2019 
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